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GENERAL LAWS

OF

MINNESOTA.

PABSED ANT APPROVED AT TRE THIRTEENTH SESSION OF THE STATE
LEGISLATURE, COMMENCING JANUARY THIRD, ONE THOUSAND EIGOT
HUNDRED AND BSEVENTY-ONE, AND TERMINATING MARCH THIRD,
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND BEVENTY-ONE.

CHAPTER 1.

An Act lo amend Section nineteen of Chapter thiriy-six
of the General Statutes, relating to the duties of school M=2%1%\
district clerks; and an act amendatory thereof, approved
March first, one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

agcrion 1. Amendment to Bection Nineteen (19), OChapter Thirty-Bix (36), Geberal

Statutes. When Olerk % make report to County Buperintendent—report to
contaln— )

1. The names of all persons betwoen the ages of Ave and twenty-one,
2. The number attending whool, -
3. Length of tme school taught, and amount of wages patd.

The amount of apporilonment fund recatved.

5. Tha ‘amount of money raised by tax—the purpose for which taxes
were leried, sic.
3. Wheo act 10 take effect,

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

Section 1. Section nineteen, of chapter thirty-six, of
the general statutes, relating to the duties of achool dis-
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trict clerks, and an act amendatory thereof, approved
March first, one thousand eight hundred and seventy, are
hereby amended so that said section nineteen shall read
as follows :

See. 19, The clerk of each school district shall, on
or before the tenth day of October in each year, make
and transmit to the county superinteddent a report in
writing, showing,

. L“m°‘“"£ First. The names of all persons, male and female, re-
rat o e spectively, between the ages of five .and iwenty-one
years, residing in his district, on the last day of Septem-

ber preceding the date of such report. :

Second. The number who have attended school with-
in the year.

Zhird. The length of time a school has been taught
by a qualified teacher, and the amount ot wages paid to
teachers within the year.

Fourth. The amount received from the county treas-
urer within the year of money appropriated by the county
auditor.

Fifth. The amounts received from the county treas-
urer arising from district taxes collected, the purposes for
which such taxes were levied ; the manner in which said
sums have been expended ; the condition of school houses
and grounds; the text books used, and such other facts
as the superintendent of public instruction may require;
which report shall be verified by the oath of the clerk,
which may be administered by any oflicer authorized to
administer caths, or by the county superintcndent, who
is hereby authorized to administer the same in such cascs.

Whenactto ke Spo. 2. This act shall tuke effect and be in force from
ot and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1871.



